

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 18-2410, Version: 1

Real Estate Exchange Agreement between Paradise Central Corporation and Indian River County for Right-of-Way Acquisition for the SR 60/43rd Avenue Project

Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve the Real Estate Exchange Agreement between Paradise Central Corporation and Indian River County for the needed Right-Of-Way for the SR 60/43rd Avenue Project and approve the accompanying Resolution declaring the former Lennie's Lounge remainder property surplus and authorizing the Chairman to execute the Exchange Agreement on behalf of the Board.